
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

17 

67 

#67 

22 

5 

52 

188 

9 

70 

86 

66 

38 

Class 

CRE 

CRE 

ITB 

CRE 

SSM 

SE30 

CRE 

ITA 

ITS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Kevin Kennedy 

James Flynn 

Eli Garrett 

Elizabeth Jolly 

Michael Ruggiero 

Larry Marks 

James B. Ray III 

Bert Cox 

Andrew Hatano 

Scott Smith 

Kenneth Newton 

Edward Zemeck 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

413329 

233891 

484588 

546491 

622680 

301048 

526807 

627939 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

Diff 

0.262 

1:08.019 

1:49.004 

1:49.005 

1:49.614 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:54.181 

1:48.542 

1:58.149 

2:07.879 

2:08.474 

2:08.738 

2:08.179 

2:09.340 

Sponsor 

Motion Dynamics 

Shine Racing Service 

Proficient Driving Instruction  Skid School  Club Motorsports 

LoyaltyCIO.com 

none 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/11/2022 3:29:03 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward / Chris Collins, Chairman SOM 

For race results go to ner.org/racelive 

or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.262 

Avg. Speed 

67.581 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.542 

Best Speed 

76.284 

Best Lap by 

67 - James Flynn 

NERRC Pig Roast Regional/CRE 

Grp 4 - CRE 

Race 3 #22-CRE-58502 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:01:50 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

9/11/2022 02:30 PM 

New England Region
NERRC Pig Roast Regional

Official Contingency Results


