

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles

9/11/2022 02:30 PM



Sorted on Laps

NERRC Pig Roast Regional/CRE

Grp 4 - CRE

-

Race 3 #22-CRE-58502

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:01:50

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	17	CRE	1	Kevin Kennedy	NER	413329	10		1:54.181	Motion Dynamics
2	67	CRE	2	James Flynn	NER		10	0.262	1:48.542	
3	#67	ITB	1	Eli Garrett	NER	233891	10	1:08.019	1:58.149	Shine Racing Service
4	22	CRE	3	Elizabeth Jolly	NER	484588	10	1:49.004	2:07.879	
5	5	SSM	1	Michael Ruggiero	NER	546491	10	1:49.005	2:08.474	Proficient Driving Ins
6	52	SE30	1	Larry Marks	NER	622680	10	1:49.614	2:08.738	
7	188	CRE	4	James B. Ray III	NER	301048	8	2 Laps	2:08.179	LoyaltyCIO.com
8	9	ITA	1	Bert Cox	NER	526807	7	3 Laps	2:09.340	
Not classifie	ed									
DNS	70		DNS	Andrew Hatano				DNS		
DNS	86	ITS	DNS	Scott Smith	NER	627939		DNS		none
DNS	66		DNS	Kenneth Newton				DNS		
DNS	38		DNS	Edward Zemeck				DNS		

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.262	67.581	1:48.542	76.284	67 - James Flynn	
Joshua Underwoo	d, Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orbits
Terry Hanushek, 0	Chief Steward / Chris Collins, Chairman SOM				
For race results go	o to ner.org/racelive		Josha Urdano		www.mylaps.com
or E-mail AdmJUn	derwood@aol.com		yound maand		Licensed to: NER, SCCA